From: Leigh Schelvis - @john-gaunt.co.uk>

Sent: 01 September 2022 12:53 **To:** Phil.S.Graves@met.police.uk

Cc: Business Licence <business.licence@brent.gov.uk>; Tim Shield < @john-gaunt.co.uk> **Subject:** RE: First London, Invent Enterprises. Unit 1 Wharfside, Rosemount Road HAO 4PE -

Police reps 25460

Dear Mr Graves,

Further to the below email, please find enclosed our client's response to the conditions proposed by the police in its objection. To clarify, our client's position is detailed in *italics* underneath each of the proposed conditions.

We are happy to arrange a call on this, if you think this will assist.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Kind Regards

Leigh Schelvis

Senior Solicitor

| www.john-gaunt.co.uk

For more details on our services please click on the links above.

From: Leigh Schelvis Sent: 28 July 2022 15:54

To: Phil.S.Graves@met.police.uk

Cc: business.licence@brent.gov.uk; Tim Shield

Subject: RE: First London, Invent Enterprises. Unit 1 Wharfside, Rosemount Road HAO 4PE -

Police reps 25460

Dear Sirs,

Many thanks for your email.

We shall take instructions from our client and revert back to you.

Kind Regards

Leigh Schelvis

Senior Solicitor